M G S 0 2
Specify resin to be processed.
G
MGN-G-20
NOZZLE TYPE "A" DIM. STYLE "O" GATE "R" RADIUS
SPECIFY "O"*
MIN. = .030
MAX. = .060
1/2 = 5
3/4 = 7
HOW TO ORDER:
Specify dimensions
by completing the
following chart.
Call:
1-800-499-OSCO
NOTE: For sizes other than shown, please contact Osco Tech Service.
OSCO  inc.
RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
"A" DIM.
.750 HEAD
HEIGHT
.375 FLOW
OPTIONAL
LOCATING RING
"R" RADIUS
NOZZLE BODY
HEATER
2.000 HEATER
CLEARANCE
1.500" = 15
2.000" = 20
2.500" = 25
3.000" = 30
3.500" = 35
4.000" = 40
4.500" = 45
5.000" = 50
THERMAL EXPANSION NOTE
"AA" DIM. = "A" DIM. + THERMAL EXPANSION
EXPANSION = "A" DIM. X .00000633 X (PROCESSING TEMP. - 68 F)
Note: The information given here should be used as a guide.  A variation in growth of any nozzle from the
formulation is possible due to cooling conditions or mold configuration.  It is advisable to allow a margin of
safety.  For some very critical applications, an empirical factor may have to be obtained.
*XX.0
FLEXIBLE
HEATER LEADS
NOZZLE DESCRIPTION: The MGN-G 20 Series Multiple Gate Nozzle couples the MGN performance with the versatility of our 20
Series convertible nozzles and tips. The MGN-G Nozzle offers balance, minimal residence time, and the design flexibility with our 20
Series nozzles. The MGN-G is the unique solution for various applications.
3.000 HEAD
.125 CONTACT
1.000
"T" DIA.
GATE "O" DIA.*
"D" DIA.
.375 NEEDLE SPACING "D" DIA.
(TWO - GNT-020 .286 MIN. TO .500 MAX.,
THREE - GNT-020 .300 MIN. TO .500 MAX. AND
FOUR - GNT-020 .370 MIN. TO .500 MAX.)
.156
FLOW
.010 NEEDLE
SET BACK
.150 TIP
SET BACK
"A" DIM.
MGN-G-20 BORING
OSCO  inc.
RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
.251 - .000
.001+
 BORE - .270 DP.
(90  FROM NOZZLE LEAD EXIT
FOR A 1/4" x 1/2" LG. DOWEL)
5.508
Note: The information given here should be used as a guide.  A variation in growth of any nozzle from the
formulation is possible due to cooling conditions or mold configuration.  It is advisable to allow a margin of
safety.  For some very critical applications, an empirical factor may have to be obtained.
*
THERMAL EXPANSION NOTE
"AA" DIM. = "A" DIM. + THERMAL EXPANSION
EXPANSION = "A" DIM. X .00000633 X (PROCESSING TEMP. - 68 F)
(DUE TO THE BODY LESS NOZZLE DESIGN, THERMAL EXPANSION
DOES NOT NEED TO BE CONSIDERED FOR STD. NOZZLE LENGTH)
XX.0
5/16-18 UNC-TAP-.750 DP.
(4) PLACES - AS SHOWN
 EQUALLY SPACED
ON A 4.75 DIA. BOLT CIRCLE
FOR OPTIONAL LOCATING RING
1.438
4.750
WIRE SLOT
LENGTH TO SUIT
2.000
 NOZZLE HEATER
CLEARANCE
WIRE  SLOT
WIRE SLOT
"AA"
DIM.
1.0005 +.0005
-.0000
"T" BORE
DIA.
"
.313
.125
CONTACT
30
3.125
CLEARANCE
3.001 - .000
.001+
CONTACT
.125 CONTACT
GATE "O" DIA.
(.030 MIN. - .060 MAX.)
.005 LAND
R.125
60
.125
1.000
 "T" DIA.
.248
REF.
R.020
.250
.015 @ TANGENT
M G S 0 5
Specify resin to be processed.
G
MGN-G-50
NOZZLE TYPE "A" DIM. STYLE "O" GATE "R" RADIUS
SPECIFY "O"*
MIN = .040
MAX = .080
1/2 = 5
3/4 = 7
HOW TO ORDER:
Specify dimensions
by completing the
following chart.
Call:
1-800-499-OSCO
NOTE: For sizes other than shown, please contact Osco Tech Service.
OSCO  inc.
RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
"A" DIM.
.750 HEAD
HEIGHT
.500 FLOW
OPTIONAL
LOCATING RING
"R" RADIUS
2.000 HEATER
CLEARANCE
1.500" = 15
2.000" = 20
2.500" = 25
3.000" = 30
3.500" = 35
4.000" = 40
4.500" = 45
5.000" = 50
THERMAL EXPANSION NOTE
"AA" DIM. = "A" DIM. + THERMAL EXPANSION
EXPANSION = "A" DIM. X .00000633 X (PROCESSING TEMP. - 68 F)
Note: The information given here should be used as a guide.  A variation in growth of any nozzle from the
formulation is possible due to cooling conditions or mold configuration.  It is advisable to allow a margin of
safety.  For some very critical applications, an empirical factor may have to be obtained.
*XX.0
NOZZLE DESCRIPTION: The MGN-G 50 Series Multiple Gate Nozzle couples the MGN performance with the versatility of our 50
Series convertible nozzles and tips. The MGN-G Nozzle offers balance, minimal residence time, and the design flexibility with our 50
Series nozzles. The MGN-G is the unique solution for various applications.
3.000 HEAD
.125 CONTACT
1.000
"T" DIA.
GATE "O" DIA.*
FLEXIBLE HEATER
LEADS
.375 NEEDLE SPACING "D" DIA.
(TWO - GNT-050 .343 MIN. TO .406 MAX.,
THREE - GNT-050 .375 MIN. TO .406 MAX.)
.010 NEEDLE
SET BACK
.150 TIP
SET BACK
"A" DIM.
.250
FLOW
'D" DIA.
MGN-G-50 BORING
OSCO  inc.
RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
.251 - .000
.001+
 BORE - .270 DP.
(90  FROM NOZZLE LEAD EXIT
FOR A 1/4" x 1/2" LG. DOWEL)
5.508
Note: The information given here should be used as a guide.  A variation in growth of any nozzle from the
formulation is possible due to cooling conditions or mold configuration.  It is advisable to allow a margin of
safety.  For some very critical applications, an empirical factor may have to be obtained.
*
THERMAL EXPANSION NOTE
"AA" DIM. = "A" DIM. + THERMAL EXPANSION
EXPANSION = "A" DIM. X .00000633 X (PROCESSING TEMP. - 68 F)
(DUE TO BODY LESS NOZZLE DESIGN, THERMAL EXPANSION
DOES NOT NEED TO BE CONSIDERED FOR STD. NOZZLE LENGTH)
XX.0
5/16-18 UNC-TAP-.750 DP.
(4) PLACES - AS SHOWN
EQUALLY SPACED
ON A 4.75 DIA. BOLT CIRCLE
FOR OPTIONAL LOCATING RING
1.438
4.750
WIRE SLOT
LENGTH TO SUIT
2.000
 NOZZLE HEATER
CLEARANCE
WIRE  SLOT
WIRE SLOT
"AA"
DIM.
1.0005 +.0005
-.0000
"T" BORE
DIA.
.313
.125
CONTACT
30
3.125
CLEARANCE
3.001 - .000
.001+
CONTACT
.125 CONTACT
GATE "O" DIA.
(.040 MIN. - .080 MAX)
.005 LAND
R.141
60
.125
R.020
1.000
"T" DIA.
.250
.273
REF.
.020 @ TANGENT